District of Columbia Government
EEO Counselors and Officers

ABRA Janea Raines Janea.Raines@dc.gov Martha Jenkins Martha.Jenkins@dc.gov (20424)54642-
BEGA Brian Flowers Brian.Flowers@dc.gov Brian Flowers Brian.Flowers@dc.gov
CAB
(Contract . . . . . .
Appeals Richard Rothschild Richard.Rothschild@dc.gov Mark D. Poindexter Mark.Poindexter@dc.gov
Board)
Cynthia Davis Cynthia.Davis@dc.gov
CFSA Dexter Starkes Dexter.Starkes@dc.gov
Ann Powell Ann.Powell@dc.gov
Simone Jenkins Simone.Jenkins@dc.gov
DBH David Prince david.prince@dc.gov
DCHA Ronnie Thaxton rthaxton@dchousing.org 535-2865
DCHFA Tracy Parker tparker@dchfa.org 202-777-1610 Heather Hart hhart@dcfhfa.org
Canglce Alhwah— candllce.g:jwah— 202-442-9623 202) 727-
DCHR onzalez e Justin Zimmerman Justin.Zimmerman@dc.gov 1568
Mildred Anderson Mildred.Anderson@dc.gov
DCOA
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District of Columbia Government
EEO Counselors and Officers

DCOz Clifford Moy clifford.moy@dc.gov 727-0348 Tracey flodui tracey.rose@dc.gov 727-0349
DCPCSB
Lance Harrison Lance.harrison@dc.gov 202-727-1627
Eboni Njoku Eboni.Njoku@dc.gov
DCPL Jackie Mikolaski | . _ manes 202.282.3080 Faith Kelley Faith.Kelley@dc.gov
jacqueline.mikolaski@dc.gov
LaToya Robinson LaToya.Robinson2@dc.gov
Tatyana Safronova Tatyana.Safronova@dc.gov
Erica Smith erica.smith@dc.gov 442.5424
DCPS Erin Pitts erin.pitts@dc.gov 442-5424
Danielle Reich danielle.reich@dc.gov 442.5373
Jason Washington Jason.Washington@dc.gov
DCRA Denall Fowler-Lee Denall.Fowler-Lee@dc.gov Jill Byrd Jill.Byrd@dc.gov
Kathleen Beeton Kathleen.Beeton@dc.gov
DCRB
DCTC Tanya Ricks Tanya.ricks@dc.gov (202) 645-6018
James Goffe James.Goffe@dc.gov
DDOE Constance Best Constance.Best@dc.gov Talisha Pitt talisha.pitt@dc.gov

Shavon MclLeod

Shavon.McLeod@dc.gov

Felecia Howard

Felecia.Howard@dc.gov
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Wanda Payne Wanda.Payne@dc.gov
DDOT Lisa Gregory Lisa.gregory@dc.gov Luisa Nguyen Luisa.Nguyen@dc.gov
DDS Helena Trimmer Helena.Trimmer@dc.gov (202) 590-7619
DFS Mikelle L. DeVillier mikelle.devillier@dc.gov 698-9005
DGS Jackie Stanley jackie.stanley@dc.gov Dana Green dana.green3@dc.gov 671-2343

Angel

DHCD r?ge @ angela.nottingham@dc.gov 442-7217 Sanya Cade sanya.cade@dc.gov 442-7242

Nottingham -
DHCF Sudie Seed Sudie.Seed@dc.gov 478-9173
DHS Jaki Buckley Jaki.buckley@dc.gov 671-4411
DISB
DME
(Dep. Tara Lynch Tara.Lynch@dc.gov

Mayor for ¥ i 8
Education)
DMV Odessa Nance Odessa.nance@dc.gov (202) 729-7076
R Taylor-

ose;ctan aylor Rosetta.taylor-jones2 @dc.gov

DOC ones Tecora Martin
Paulette Johnson Paulette.johnson@dc.gov

DOES Lachelle Savoy Lachelle.savoy@dc.gov
DOH Patricia Higgins patricia.higgins@dc.gov 671-2343

Ch::;c\c:g:er christopher.ashton@dc.gov
DPR Kwelli Sneed kwelli.sneed@dc.gov

Eboni Crenshaw eboni.crenshaw@dc.gov
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DPW John B. Parham John.Parham@dc.gov
DSBLD Sherri Battle sherri.battle@dc.gov 727-3900 Sherri Battle
DYRS Harpreet Moore Harpreet.moore@dc.gov
Joshua Henline Joshua.henline@dc.gov
Donald Barber Donald.barber@dc.gov
Leroy Cade Leroy.cade@dc.gov
Jacqueline .
Campbell Jacqueline.campbell@dc.gov
Stephanie Lewis Stephanie,lewis@dc.gov
Gitana Stewart-Ponder, gitana.stewart-
FEM i i 73-332
S Daniel Lottes Daniel.Lottes@dc.gov 673-3320 Esq. vonder@dc.gov
Donald Martin Donald.Martin@dc.gov
Marie Rosich Marie.Rosich@dc.gov
Alan Skursky Alan.Skursky@dc.gov
Calvin Walden Calvin.Walden@dc.gov
Adam Young Adam.Young@dc.gov
727-3402 (0)
HBX Ikeita Cantu Hinojosa ikeita.cantuhinojosa@dc.gov

317-0283 (c)
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HFA
(I-!ousmg Tracy Parker Heather Hart
Finance
Agency)
HSEMA Jacqueline Richardson | Jacqueline.Richardson@dc.gov 673-2101
Lennie Moore Lennie.Moore@dc.gov
MPD She!Ia Gantt Sheila.Gantt@dc.gov Doreen Haines Doreen.haines@dc.gov
Christopher Christopher.DiPasqual@dc.gov
DiPasqual pher. q 8
MPTD
. . . . . . . . (202) 724-
OAG Kim McDaniel Kim.McDaniel@dc.gov (202) 724-5503 Nadine Wilburn Nadine.wilburn@dc.gov 6601
OAH Lucius Mapp Lucius.mapp@dc.gov Rachel Lukens Rachel.lukens@dc.gov
OCME Mikelle DeVillier mikelle.devillier@dc.gov 727-1372 Robert J. Hildum Robert.Hildum@dc.gov 727-7830
Kenita S. Romero Kenitas.romero@dc.gov
OocCP - — - — Jody Harrington jody.harrington@dc.gov 724-4037
Erica Willis Erica.willis@dc.gov
ocT Marcella Hicks Marcella.Hicks@dc.gov 202-671-0065 Marcella Hicks
OCTO Carol Washington carol.washington@dc.gov 724-3684
ODR Haydn Demas haydn.demas@dc.gov Jessica Hunt jessica.hunt@dc.gov 727-0287
OEA Sheila G. Barfield Sheila.barfield@dc.gov 727.0004
OFRA Janice Bashford janice.bashford@dc.gov 442-7608
OHR* Teresa Rainey *Please note: Effective April 1, 2016, OHR EEO Counselor is for OHR employees only.

Updated 03/29/2016 (OHR)


mailto:Lucius.mapp@dc.gov
mailto:Rachel.lukens@dc.gov
mailto:mikelle.devillier@dc.gov
mailto:Yi-Ru.Chen@dc.gov
mailto:Kenitas.romero@dc.gov
mailto:jody.harrington@dc.gov
mailto:Marcella.Hicks@dc.gov
mailto:carol.washington@dc.gov
mailto:haydn.demas@dc.gov
mailto:jessica.hunt@dc.gov
mailto:Sheila.barfield@dc.gov
mailto:janice.bashford@dc.gov

District of Columbia Government
EEO Counselors and Officers

OlG

Antonia Cassidy

Toni.Cassidy@dc.gov

Jaime Yarussi

Jaime.Yarussi@dc.gov

OLRCB
(labor
relations)

Repunzelle Bullock

Repunzelle.Bullock@dc.gov

Lionel C. Sims, Jr.

Lionel.sims@dc.gov

OPC
(Office of
People's
Counsel)

Barbara L. Burton

bburton@opc-dc.gov

261-1437

ORCA
(Returning
Cit Aff)

Enidsia Darby

enidsia.darby-gill@dc.gov

ORM

OSSE

Tonya Mead

Tonya.mead@dc.gov

Katie Lantuh

Kathryn.Lantuh@dc.gov

202-481-3401

Christie Weaver-
Harris

christie.weaver-harris@dc.gov

(202) 481-3870

Eric Smith

Eric.smith2@dc.gov

(202) 576-6228

Yvonne Smith

yvonnes.smith@dc.gov

(202) 741-5996

Victoria Glick

Victoria.glick@dc.gov

Nikki Stewart

Nikki.stewart@dc.gov

Pamela Brown

Pamela.brown4@dc.gov

(202) 481-3437

Tracey Langley

Tracey.langley@dc.gov

202-481-3436

Steven Carter

Steven.carter@dc.gov

OTA

ouc

Alex Morris

Alex.morris@dc.gov
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